

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159  
LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07159  
DISTRICT : N1  
CONTRACT TIME : 04/19/08 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS & ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACT #2-2007  
ROUTE 3 AT THE PASSAIC RIVER CROSSING  
CITY OF CLIFTON, COUNTY OF PASSAIC

PROJECT(S) : BRF-0054(196)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	S4689 SITE CONTRACTORS, INC	\$ 668,850.00	100.0000%
2	F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$ 731,205.00	109.3227%
3	M0993 MAZZOCCHI WRECKING INC	\$ 876,780.00	131.0877%
4	T7408 TRICON ENTERPRISES INC	\$ 912,000.00	136.3534%
5	R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	\$ 1,514,600.00	226.4484%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) S4689 SITE CONTRACTORS, INC		( 2 ) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		( 3 ) M0993 MAZZOCCHI WRECKING INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000 LS	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0002 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	7500.00000	7500.00	17250.00000	17250.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0003 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	50000.00000	50000.00	117676.00000	117676.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0005 020012A21C CLEARING SITE	1.000 LS	15000.00000	15000.00	4600.00000	4600.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0006 020012D03A BORROW EXCAVATION, ZONE 3	6400.000 CY	12.00000	76800.00	21.00000	134400.00	24.00000	153600.00
0007 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF	1.000 LS	19500.00000	19500.00	14950.00000	14950.00	32400.00000	32400.00
0008 020012A11H BUILDING D-2, PARCEL 2 DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF	1.000 LS	19500.00000	19500.00	19044.00000	19044.00	32400.00000	32400.00
0009 020012A11H BUILDING D-3, PARCEL 3 DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF	1.000 LS	28000.00000	28000.00	25300.00000	25300.00	52900.00000	52900.00
0010 020012A11H BUILDING D-4, PARCEL 4 DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF	1.000 LS	19500.00000	19500.00	14950.00000	14950.00	15000.00000	15000.00
BUILDING D-5, PARCEL 5							

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159

CONTRACT ID : 07159

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) S4689 SITE CONTRACTORS, INC		( 2 ) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		( 3 ) M0993 MAZZOCCHI WRECKING INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-7, PARCEL 7	1.000 LS	19500.00000	19500.00	20010.00000	20010.00	35800.00000	35800.00
0012 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS D-8, PARCEL 8	1.000 LS	19500.00000	19500.00	17250.00000	17250.00	24000.00000	24000.00
0013 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-9, PARCEL 9	1.000 LS	12000.00000	12000.00	10235.00000	10235.00	17000.00000	17000.00
0014 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS D-10, PARCEL 10	1.000 LS	19500.00000	19500.00	10235.00000	10235.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0015 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-11, PARCEL 11	1.000 LS	19500.00000	19500.00	11960.00000	11960.00	22000.00000	22000.00
0016 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-12, PARCEL 12	1.000 LS	19500.00000	19500.00	17710.00000	17710.00	25700.00000	25700.00
0017 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-13, PARCEL 13	1.000 LS	19500.00000	19500.00	16445.00000	16445.00	34000.00000	34000.00
0018 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-14, PARCEL 14	1.000 LS	19500.00000	19500.00	14375.00000	14375.00	29700.00000	29700.00
0019 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-15, PARCEL 15	1.000 LS	19500.00000	19500.00	18630.00000	18630.00	35100.00000	35100.00
0020 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS D-16, PARCEL 16	1.000 LS	185000.00000	185000.00	148235.00000	148235.00	195000.00000	195000.00
0021 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-2, PARCEL 2	1.000 LS	800.00000	800.00	1150.00000	1150.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0022 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-3, PARCEL 3	1.000 LS	1500.00000	1500.00	1725.00000	1725.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0023 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-4, PARCEL 4	1.000 LS	800.00000	800.00	1150.00000	1150.00	2500.00000	2500.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 01/10/08

PAGE : 159 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159  
LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07159  
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

( 1 ) S4689  
SITE CONTRACTORS, INC

( 2 ) F2743  
FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC

( 3 ) M0993  
MAZZOCCHI WRECKING INC

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0024	020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-5, PARCEL 5	1.000 LS	5000.00000	5000.00	4485.00000	4485.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0025	020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-8, PARCEL 8	1.000 LS	1500.00000	1500.00	1150.00000	1150.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0026	020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-9, PARCEL 9	1.000 LS	700.00000	700.00	575.00000	575.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0027	020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-10, PARCEL 10	1.000 LS	700.00000	700.00	805.00000	805.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0028	020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-11, PARCEL 11	1.000 LS	1500.00000	1500.00	2300.00000	2300.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0029	020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-12, PARCEL 12	1.000 LS	32000.00000	32000.00	31050.00000	31050.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0030	020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-13, PARCEL 13	1.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00	1725.00000	1725.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0031	020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-14, PARCEL 14	1.000 LS	800.00000	800.00	1150.00000	1150.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0032	020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-15, PARCEL 15	1.000 LS	1250.00000	1250.00	575.00000	575.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0033	020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-16, PARCEL 16	1.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00	29210.00000	29210.00	19980.00000	19980.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	658,850.00	\$	712,805.00	\$	861,780.00
SECTION 0002 NON PARTICIPATING ROADWAY								
0004	020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	18400.00000	18400.00	15000.00000	15000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,000.00	\$	18,400.00	\$	15,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	668,850.00	\$	731,205.00	\$	876,780.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 01/10/08  
PAGE : 159 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159  
LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07159  
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY			( 4 ) T7408	TRICON ENTERPRISES INC	( 5 ) R6685	ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	( )	

0001	020011H21C	1.000	LS	5000.00000	5000.00	500.00000	500.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
0002	020011C21E	1.000	LS	14000.00000	14000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0003	020011H21D	1.000	LS	6500.00000	6500.00	150000.00000	150000.00
MOBILIZATION							
0005	020012A21C	1.000	LS	39000.00000	39000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
CLEARING SITE							
0006	020012D03A	6400.000	CY	23.75000	152000.00	15.00000	96000.00
BORROW EXCAVATION, ZONE 3							
0007	020012A11H	1.000	LS	25000.00000	25000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-2, PARCEL 2							
0008	020012A11H	1.000	LS	25000.00000	25000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-3, PARCEL 3							
0009	020012A11H	1.000	LS	51000.00000	51000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-4, PARCEL 4							
0010	020012A11H	1.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-5, PARCEL 5							
0011	020012A11H	1.000	LS	25000.00000	25000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-7, PARCEL 7							
0012	020012A11H	1.000	LS	21000.00000	21000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS D-8, PARCEL 8							
0013	020012A11H	1.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-9, PARCEL 9							
0014	020012A11H	1.000	LS	19500.00000	19500.00	60000.00000	60000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS D-10, PARCEL 10							
0015	020012A11H	1.000	LS	22000.00000	22000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-11, PARCEL 11							

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 01/10/08  
PAGE : 159 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159  
LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07159  
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) T7408 TRICON ENTERPRISES INC		( 5 ) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC		( )	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0016 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-12, PARCEL 12	1.000 LS	25000.00000	25000.00	60000.00000	60000.00		
0017 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-13, PARCEL 13	1.000 LS	25000.00000	25000.00	60000.00000	60000.00		
0018 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-14, PARCEL 14	1.000 LS	25000.00000	25000.00	60000.00000	60000.00		

0019	020012A11H	1.000	LS	25000.00000	25000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-15, PARCEL 15							
0020	020012A11H	1.000	LS	275311.00000	275311.00	200000.00000	200000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS D-16, PARCEL 16							
0021	020012A36H	1.000	LS	540.00000	540.00	3000.00000	3000.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-2, PARCEL 2							
0022	020012A36H	1.000	LS	1012.50000	1012.50	3000.00000	3000.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-3, PARCEL 3							
0023	020012A36H	1.000	LS	405.00000	405.00	2600.00000	2600.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-4, PARCEL 4							
0024	020012A36H	1.000	LS	6885.00000	6885.00	7500.00000	7500.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-5, PARCEL 5							
0025	020012A36H	1.000	LS	372.00000	372.00	2000.00000	2000.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-8, PARCEL 8							
0026	020012A36H	1.000	LS	50.00000	50.00	1000.00000	1000.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-9, PARCEL 9							
0027	020012A36H	1.000	LS	80.00000	80.00	1000.00000	1000.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-10, PARCEL 10							
0028	020012A36H	1.000	LS	1998.00000	1998.00	6500.00000	6500.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-11, PARCEL 11							

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 01/10/08  
PAGE : 159 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159  
LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07159  
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) T7408 TRICON ENTERPRISES INC		( 5 ) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC		( )	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0029 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-12, PARCEL 12	1.000 LS	47201.00000	47201.00	50000.00000	50000.00		
0030 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-13, PARCEL 13	1.000 LS	1012.50000	1012.50	3000.00000	3000.00		
0031 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-14, PARCEL 14	1.000 LS	607.50000	607.50	3000.00000	3000.00		
0032 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-15, PARCEL 15	1.000 LS	108.00000	108.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0033 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-16, PARCEL 16	1.000 LS	14417.50000	14417.50	72000.00000	72000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	885,000.00	\$	1,512,100.00	\$	

SECTION 0002	NON PARTICIPATING ROADWAY				
0004 020011G13I	1.000 LS	27000.00000	27000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE					
SECTION TOTALS		\$	27,000.00	\$	2,500.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	912,000.00	\$	1,514,600.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,